9. Adjustment

WARNING: EXCEEDING THE WEIGHT CAPACITY CAN RESULT
IN SERIOUS PERSONAL INJURY OR DAMAGE TO
EQUIPMENT!

37

e

S ocaeseEm & 000000000000

o
9|
OOo@eee < 000000000000

1200mm
1250mm
1300mm
1350mm
1400mm

1450mm !

1500mm TV panel center
1550mm height measured
1600mm \from floor. J

——1650mm 1

S eseeas = 000000000000

-+

SComeee 2 600000000000

support block

Loosen the screws on both
support blocks to adjust the
DVD shelf to the desired
height then tighten all screws
to secure.

INSTALLATION MANUAL

200x200/300x200 O O O

300x300/400x200 60" rated rated rated

400x300/400x400 MAX for TV for DVD for CAMERA'
50

kgx2/110lbsx2 5kg/11lbs 5kg/11lbs

Maintenance
» Check if the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals(at least every three months).

600x400

» Please contact your distributor if you have any questions.



Michael
Typewritten Text
QTD07C-46TW


NOTE: Read the entire instruction manual before you start assembly.

/\ WARNING

* Do not begin the installation until you have read and understood the instructions and plastic handle (x2) left column (x1) right column (x1)
warnings contained in this installation sheet. If you have any questions regarding any of D E F
the instructions or warnings, please contact your point of purchase.

?—@ —o

* This mounting bracket was designed to be installed and utilized ONLY by following the
instruction of this manual. Improper installation of this product may cause damage or right adaptelr_lbracket (x2) top 00\1er (x2) connector (x2)
serious injury.

* This product should only be installed by someone with professional mechanical ability
who has basic building experience and fully understands this manual.

=
* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the ,
. DVD shelf (x1) connecting plate (x1) camera shelf (x1)
equipment and all attached hardware and components. K L M

* Always use an assistant or mechanical lifting equipment to safely lift and position the
equipment. = = m

» Tighten screws firmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can cause damage to the fixing prl\?te (x2) SUPportobar (x1) I<Iﬂ°k;)(x2) Mﬁxg (x4)
product ,which largely reduces weight capacity.

* This product is forindoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product , (jmw 0 WD @m
failure and personal injury.
M6x25 (x2) M6x25 (x2) M4x6 (x3) M4x6 (x2) M6x25 (x2) M6x14 (x10)
R S T U v W

Requirement for Installation

{ o © | —¢

M8x25 (x8) M6x25 (x2) ¢ 18x ¢ 8 (x2) D6 (x2) Allen key (x1) wrench (x1)
O O / X Y z Al B1 ct
H / S Package M x2

Parts Checklist

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation.

If any parts miss orisn't correctly provided, contact your point of purchase for a replacement. M5X,\J|f"A(X4) MGXI\JI?B(M) M6XI\2-OC(X4) MSXA?_OD(X‘”
g / TR 0 )
basi(x1) wheel cgster (x4) universaICpIate (x2) M8X'\if)E(x4) Was,i\w/lefll':(x4) small sl\[;l)?ct_:‘er (x8) big spl\jf;ﬁr (x8)

2



1. Installing the Wheel Caster

Note: Each caster can be adjusted independently for fine tuning. Slightly turn the nut to lower or raise the base. Note: NOW the columns are attached toithe
base without the use of any screws.

Be careful not to knock the columns over.

2. Attaching the Columns to the Base

CAUTION: Please hold the
A inner column when loosening ﬂT“' 1
the screws to adjust height.

T E ]

2l
1 I j% bl jr _—
i A\
B1 B1

) Adjust to the desired height
then tighten all screws.

Use the appropriate screws to secure
the columns to the base. Tighten all
| UL/ M L screws using an Allen key.

Repeat this step for the left column.
Note: Make sure both columns are at the same height using the height indicator as guide.

b



3. Assembling the DVD Shelf

Attach the DVD shelf to the support
bar with the appropriate screws and
the knobs.

Attach the universal plate
w tothe columns.

Attach the support bar (attached the DVD shelf) to
the supporting blocks with the appropriate screws.
Tighten all screws using an Allen key.

—
L 1]

Tighten the safety screw.

frm
% - Please adjust the columns assembly to the [l 5
desired height before installing the display.




4. Attaching the Adapter Brackets to TV
° el § } ) [yl et Vi Qi ¢ I )
\/ é =8 § TV /X _é\_w TV /
_ : © | M-C |

s | | . ih\\ T

e
S RANNRA °

= O o

Note: Choose the appropriate screws, washers and spacers (if necessary) according to the type of screen.
- Position the adapter brackets as close as possible to the center of the display.
- Screw the adapter brackets onto the display.

ATighten all screws but do not over tighten.

5. Hanging the Display onto the Universal Plate

Hook the adapter brackets (attached the display) onto the universal plate.

Rotate the bottom screws counterclockwise to lock.

Rotate the bottom screws clockwise to unlock.

Use the padlock to prevent display from being stolen.(Padlock is not included.)
IMPORTANT: Make sure the display is correctly mounted before releasing the display.




6. Cable Management

8. Installing the Connecting Plate

Remove the screws.

Cmwcoo
; E
Cescco
3 o

[C®wmcoo * coscese

L

1
[E®®o oo 9 osooscoscnos

Attach the connecting plate to the universal plate with the removed screws.
Tighten all screws using a proper Phillips screwdriver.

7. Installing the Camera Shelf

Attach the camera shelf to the
connecting plate with the
appropriate screws. Tighten all
screws using a proper Phillips
screwdriver.

o




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6



